

<u>NLC BOARD OF DIRECTORS RESOLUTION</u> OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR RICHARD J. "RICK" SCHUETTLER'S SERVICE <u>TO THE</u> CITIZENS OF PENNSYLVANIA AND THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES

WHEREAS, the State Municipal Leagues are important partners of the National League of Cities, helping to protect and promote the interests of cities, towns, and villages across the country, and

WHEREAS, cities, towns, and villages are the economic engines of the country, and the State Municipal Leagues have been tireless advocates on behalf of their cities, towns, and villages at the state and federal government levels, and;

WHEREAS, Rick Schuettler, has served municipal officials in the commonwealth of Pennsylvania and across the country with distinction for many years, as Executive Director for the Pennsylvania Municipal League, as a member of the NLC Board of Directors, and as a member of the State Municipal League Steering Committee, and;

WHEREAS, Rick has been a tireless advocate and leader endeavoring to assist municipal officials in Pennsylvania in their efforts to strengthen their communities, and;

WHEREAS, Rick has enriched the National League of Cities and its membership through his leadership and collegiality, and;

WHEREAS, Rick will be remembered by the National League of Cities as a true and unwavering friend;

BE IT RESOLVED that the NLC Board of Directors, on behalf of its members, recognizes Rick and his dedication to local governments, and extends our gratitude for his contributions to the Pennsylvania League and to the National League of Cities, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the NLC Board of Directors extends its sincerest thanks and appreciation for his time, skills, and contributions; and wishes him all the best in his future endeavors.

Kathy J. Maness

Kathy Maness President, National League of Cities Councilmember, Town of Lexington, SC

ace

Clarence E. Anthony Executive Director National League of Cities